FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 07-12-2000 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101401380 To the Honorable Commissic. record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): - 1188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | lame and address of receiving party(ies) Diversey Lever, Inc. Name: 06-05-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64 nternal Address: West Agro, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 11100 North Congress Avenue Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Kansas City State: MIO ZIP: 64153 ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes Execution Date: March 31, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from **⊠** N Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(\$) 1,411,971 894,401 778,927 1,341,999 707,295 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$140.00 Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit abcount 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/12/2000 INGUYEN 00000001 1411971 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ne (2000 Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diversey Lever, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 14496 Sheldon Road, Suite 210, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "trademarks") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, West Agro, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 11100 North Congress Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64153 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of the 31st day of March, 1999.

DIVERSEY LEVER, INC.

y: <u>~</u>

David J. Strickland, III

Vice President

SCHEDULE

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.
BEFORE & AFTER	1,411,971
CHAP SHIELD	1,341,999
MASTIMIN	894,401
RUB-R-KLEEN	707,295
UDDER-BAC	778,927

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0884